Section
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Extended frequency capabilities to 80 MHz
in custom frequency patterns.
Ordering Information
ICS90C61AV-PRx (PLCC Package)
ICS90C61AM-PRx (S.O. Package)
ICS90C61AN-PRx (DIP Package)
(PRx = Pattern Number)
Note: Unless a specific pattern is ordered, PR2 will be shipped.
Note: ICS90C61AN (DIP) pinout is identical to ICS90C61AM (S.O.) pinout.
9-2 11/15/91
ICS90C61A VGA INTERFACE IC590C61A
2.0 ICS90C61 A VGA INTERFACE
The ICS90C61 A has two system interfaces: Sys­
tem Bus and VGA Controller, and six user program­
mable inputs. Figure 2-1 shows how the Integrated
Circuit Systems VGA Clock ICS90C61A is con­